

Special Meeting Deer Creek Board of Education, I-006 Deer Creek Administration Building 20701 North MacArthur Boulevard Edmond, Oklahoma 73012

Agenda

September 27, 2021 - 6:00 p.m.

Welcome to the Deer Creek School Board of Education Business Meeting.

In accordance with Policy BDA, BDA-R, KD, and KD-R, the Superintendent has established the following procedures for public participation at regular Board meetings. In an effort to conduct school business and complete the scheduled agenda, discussion and comments from the public shall be limited to statements from those individuals who have properly registered to speak during the public speaking portion of the meeting and shall be limited to a total time of 30 minutes.

Each person participating in the public speaking portion of the meeting will limit their comments to five minutes or less. Groups wishing to speak on the same side of the same topic will be asked to choose a spokesperson. The Board reserves the right to limit the time for comments regarding any particular issue and/or the number of speakers to be allowed with respect to a particular issue. Please review the following expectations for in-person attendance:

- Food and drink are not allowed in the auditorium.
- Speaking/shouting out of turn during the business meeting is strictly prohibited.

Should you choose not to follow the audience expectations, you will be asked to leave.

## A. Call to Order and Roll Call

B. Board of Education to visit with the bond committee to discuss the upcoming bond project. This meeting will include discussion, but no action will be taken by the board.

## C. Adjournment

Anyone wishing to attend the school board meeting and who is in need of an interpreter for the hearing impaired should notify the Superintendent's Office 24 hours before the meeting and one will be provided.

Posted at the front entrance of the Superintendent's Office and on the Deer Creek Schools' Website (deercreekschools.org) this 23rd of September, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.

## Catherine Birks Catherine Birks Board Minutes Clerk